The development shall have a minimum contiguous area of three (3) 
acres.  

(b) Maximum Density: Maximum residential density shall not exceed eight (8) dwelling units per gross 
acre of the development site.  

(c) Minimum Lot Requirements:  
(i) Minimum Lot Area: One thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet per lot.  
(ii) Minimum Lot Frontage: Fifteen (15) feet on a street or approved parking area. 

(d) Minimum Building Setbacks: 
(i) Setback from Exterior Boundary: Thirty (30) feet from all exterior boundary lines of the development.  
(ii) Setback from Public Street Right-of-Way:

[...]

The development shall have a minimum contiguous area of three (3) acres.
	(b) Maximum Density: Maximum residential density shall not exceed eight (8) dwelling units per gross acre of the development site.
	(c) Minimum Lot Requirements:
	(i) Minimum Lot Area: One thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet per lot.
	(ii) Minimum Lot Frontage: Fifteen (15) feet on a street or approved parking area.

(d) Minimum Building Setbacks:
	(i) Setback from Exterior Boundary: Thirty (30) feet from all exterior boundary lines of the development.
	(ii) Setback from Public Street Right-of-Way: